marks, supplies, and other products and materials, as necessary to meet CBL’s 
then-current System standards, specifications, and design criteria for a newly 
opened Restaurant. 

3. FEES  

3.1 Store Owner shall pay to CBL an initial franchise fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000.00) immediately upon execution of this Agreement, which shall be deemed fully earned and non-
refundable upon payment.  

3.1.1 Upon execution of this Agreement, the full initial franchise fee will be made, 
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by CBL.